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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 11034
ANSWERED ON 26/07/2023

AGREEMENT WITH CHINA
+1034. SHRIMATI KESHARI DEVI PATEL.:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (atftsz wat 3= w=ft) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is making an agreement with China in technology sector; and
(b) if so, the details of the products in respect of which the Government proposes to tie up with China?
ANSWER
T Ud T JATS H I /AT (STl < iU ucd)

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

@) At present there is no such proposal.

(b) Does not arise.
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